
               SAAREMAA KOOLINOORTE KERGEJÕUSTIKU
   MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED

         PROTOKOLL

  25.-26. 05.2005.A.
     Kuressaare

                                          25.mai 2005.a.  - C-kl, B-kl
T-B 100 m

1. Kadri Pulk 2.11.1990 SÜG 13,6 13,5
2. Karolin Saarik 4.04.1991 Muhu PK 13,6 13,6
3. Andrelika Välinga 1990 OG 13,6 13,7
4. Helena Vokk 3.05.1991 SÜG 13,7 13,8
5. Triinu Ollema 7.07.1990 SÜG 13,8 13,9
6. Annemarie Randla 20.12.1991 SÜG 13,9 14
7. Haliki Hanso 6.01.1991 Tornimäe PK 14,0
8. Maarja Põldoja 15.03.1991 Tornimäe PK 14,1
9. Annika Lõhmus 9.05.1991 Mustjala PK 14,3

10.-11. Tiina Kirs 7.02.1990 Muhu PK 14,3
Maret Ansperti 19.01.1991 SÜG 14,3

12. Kaisa Vaher 22.11.1990 SÜG 15,0
v.v. Linda Treiel 8.05.1991 SÜG 13,9

P-B 100 m
1. Sander Sooäär 6.02.1990 SÜG 11,6 11,7
2. Kaarel Koop 11.11.1990 Aste PK 12,0 11,8
3. Marko Vamt 20.09.1991 Muhu PK 12,1 12,2
4. Edgar Randmets 3.06.1990 Muhu PK 12,4 12,3
5. Siim Kolla 24.07.1991 Mustjala 12,9 12,8
6. Richard Aas 20.03.1991 KPK 12,9 12,9
7. Aimar Kuusnõmm 23.03.1990 KPK 12,7

8.-10. Aapo Sepp 19.07.1990 Kahtla PK 13,0
Raigo Saak 11.03.1991 KPK 13,0
Mikk Rambi 22.06.1990 KPK 13,0

11.-12 Karel Reisko 19.12.1991 SÜG 13,1
Rauno Allik 14.05.1991 KPK 13,1

13. Kristen Mere 27.10.1991 Salme PK 13,2
14. Mehis Tamm 25.06.1990 Kahtla PK 14,3
15. Reigo Roost 2.12.1990 Kahtla PK 14,4
v.v. Meelis Reinumägi 18.03.1991 Tornimäe 12,3

P-C KAUGUS
1. Andres Viljakainen 9.04.1992 SÜG  4.37
2. Maksin Saat 17.11.1993 OG  4.29
3. Morten Umber 30.11.1993 OG  4.28
4. Siim Laev 31.03.1992 KPK  4.27
5. Mairo Tänav 12.10.1992 Vanalinna Kool  4.11
6. Kristjan Kaasik 15.07.1992 KPK  4.10
7. Karl-g Rauniste 2.09.1993 KPK  3.91
8. Rene Helde 3.04.1993 Tornimäe  3.75
9. Mik Mölder 29.10.1992 Tornimäe  3.58

10. Timo Vespere 19.07.1993 Kahtla PK  3.24
11. Anti Kiivits 23.05.1993 Kahtla PK  3.19
12. Villu Kiivits 31.12.1993 Kahtla PK  3.09



P-B KUUL (4 kg)
1. Sander Mai 5.05.1990 Aste PK  12.45
2. Ivar Mai 4.04.1990 Aste PK  11.83
3. Silver Ool 2.02.1990 SÜG  11.39
4. Hans Hiiuväin 5.07.1990 KVK  10.85
5. Mikk Rambi 22.06.1990 KPK  10.11
6. Rauno Ling 11.06.1990 Kahtla PK  9.94
7. Andri Rauniste 10.07.1991 KPK  9.12
8. Reigo Roost 2.12.1990 Kahtla PK  9.03
9. Sander Laid 22.12.1990 KPK  8.90

10. Siim Kesküla 9.09.1991 KPK  8.86
11. Kristjan Jalakas 7.07.1990 KPK  8.65
12. Enar Ool 8.04.1991 SÜG  8.13
13. Karel Reisko 19.12.1991 SÜG  8.11
14. Robert Vahter 14.01.1991 Muhu PK  8.09

T-C PALLIVISE
1. Nette Peit 27.03.1992 Valjala PK 48.74
2. Teele Treiel 7.10.1992 SÜG 48.11
3. Kadi Kütt 21.05.1993 Muhu PK 46,45
4. Ingel Ilves 28.07.1993 VLK 44.50
5. Eliise Hoogand 30.05.1993 SÜG 44.00
6. Merili Heinsalu 14.06.1905 Valjala PK 44.00
7. Riin Ränk 3.07.1993 OG 39.50
8. Simonee Tamm 27.09.1993 Muhu PK 37.50
9. Merilin Meier 12.10.1992 KVK 37.00

10. Maarja-Liis Mereäär 9.09.1993 Muhu PK 36.00
11. Loore Magus 11.04.1993 SÜG 36.00
12. Kristiin Mets 3.12.1993 KG 36.00
13. Rehe Karina 8.07.1993 KPK 35.00
14. Laura Särel 2.07.1993 OG 32.00
15. Tiiu Jõgi 6.07.1992 KG 30.50
16. Siret Sepp 3.07.1993 Tornimäe 29.00
17. Sadam Sanna 22.11.1992 KPK 28.50
18. Kütt Kristiina 27.06.1992 KPK 28.00
19. Kaisa Kaldmäe 26.08.1993 Kahtla PK 27.00
20. Reelika Roost 1.09.1993 Kahtla PK 23.50
21. Kärt Kaldmäe 20.05.1992 Kahtla PK 23.00
22. Eeva Kütt 6.02.1992 Kahtla PK 23.00

T-B KÕRGUS
1. Linda Treiel 8.05.1991 SÜG  1.60
2. Lilli-Mai rebel 22.05.1990 KG  1.50
3. Kadri Pulk 2.11.1990 SÜG  1.50

4.-5. Leana Hiis 12.05.1990 OG  1.45
Marin Aleksejeva 14.01.1990 KG  1.45

6. Jane Eldemeel 29.04.1991 OG  1.30
7. Maret Ansperi 19.01.1991 SÜG  1.30

T-B KUUL (3 kg)
1. Kadri Pulk 2.11.1990 SÜG  10.61
2. Laura Kassuk 6.06.1990 Kihelkonna PK  10.30
3. Liina lember 14.09.1990 OG  9.79
4. Liinu Tuust 4.01.1990 Muhu PK  9.13
5. Kadri Villem 8.07.1990 OG  8.76
6. Merly Palu 2.04.1990 Muhu PK  8.61



7. Kerli Tuuling 6.12.1991 Salme PK  8.21
8. Anni Põlluäär 11.06.1990 Kahtla PK  8.08
9. Signe Saar 3.03.1991 Kahtla PK  7.93

10. Mari Maltis 28.09.1991 Muhu PK  7.85
11. Liina Lepik 16.11.1991 Valjala PK 7.83
12. Anni Kassuk 28.08.1991 Kihelkonna PK  7.58
13. Annika Lõhmus 9.05.1991 Mustjala PK  7.44
14. Keret Tasa 21.01.1990 KPK  7.31
15. Karin Lappo 31.07.1991 Salme PK  6.68

T-C 60 m
1. Riine Rander 18.06.1992 KVK 8,5 8,4
2. Mari-Liis Tishler 27.0792 Valjala PK 8,7 8,7
3. Kai Kreos 4.02.1993 KVK 9,0 8,8
4. Maarja Merisalu 1.07.1993 SÜG 8,6 8,8
5. Ketlin Kuning 10.01.1992 OG 9,1 9,0
6. Maarja-Liis Mereäär 9.09.1993 Muhu PK 9,3 9,1

7.-8. Gerlin Kruuser 16.11.1992 Salme PK 9,4
Simonee Tamm 27.03.1993 Muhu PK 9,4

9. Sandra Hints 18.11.1993 OG 9,5
10.-12 Tiina Aaso 22.02.1993 Tornimäe 9,6

Sadam Sanna 22.11.1992 KPK 9,6
Eeva Kütt 6.02.1992 Kahtla PK 9,6

13.-17 Ann Põder 25.08.1993 KPK 9,7
Kätlin Raja 21.06.1993 KPK 9,7
Krislin Alas 22.10.1992 Tornimäe PK 9,7
Kärt Kaldmäe 20.05.1992 Kahtla PK 9,7
Kadri Käsk 25.02.1992 KVK 9,7

18. Laura Särel 2.07.1993 OG 9,9
19. Kaisa Kaldmäe 26.08.1993 Kahtla PK 10,2
20. Siret Sepp 3.07.1993 Tornimäe PK 10,3
21. Reelika Roost 1.09.1993 Kahtla PK 10,6

P-C 60 m tj
1. Kert Siiner 25.03.1994 SÜG 9,6 9,5
2. Mairo Tänav 12.10.1992 KVK 9,8 9,7
3. Indrek Kabel 27.02.1993 SÜG 10,5 10,2
4. Andres Viljakainen 9.04.1992 SÜG 10,2 10,2

5.-6. Tauri Arnus 1.04.1992 SÜG 10,6
Andi Noot 14.09.1993 KVK 10,6

P-C PALL
1. Indrek Kabel 27.02.1993 SÜG 61.00
2. Tauri Arnus 1.04.1992 SÜG 59.50
3. Oliver Oja 12.08.1992 KPK 56.48
4. Ott Mägi 28.06.1993 KVK 56.12
5. Timo Ränk 11.12.1993 OG 53.50
6. Andi Noot 14.09.1993 KVK 51.00
7. Aadi Luup 25.01.1992 Kahtla PK 49.00
8. Märt Tikan 5.06.1993 Tornimäe 48.50
9. Sander Pärtel 22.04.1994 KVK 47.00

10. Anti Kiivits 23.05.1993 Kahtla PK 44.00
11. Lauri Kiirend 10.05.1994 OG 44.00
12. Steven Nepper 29.01.1994 KG 43.50
13. Timo Vespere 19.07.1993 Kahtla PK 41.00
14. Villu Kiivits 31.12.1993 Kahtla Pk 39.00
15. Sandre Jakunin 27.06.1993 Kahtla PK 36.50



P-B KAUGUS
1. Sander Sooäär 6.02.1990 SÜG  6.01
2. Meelis Reinumägi 18.03.1991 Tornimäe  5.41
3. Villu Vahter 15.02.1991 KG  5.41
4. Aapo Sepp 19.07.1990 Kahtla PK  5.14
5. Mihkel Põder 4.05.1990 Aste PK  5.11
6. Marko Vaht 20.09.1991 Muhu PK  5.06
7. Kristen Mere 27.10.1991 Salme PK  4.98
8. Jarmo Varik 6.11.1990 KG  4.97
9. Taavi Prei 22.09.1990 KPK  4.62

10. Richard Aas 20.03.1991 KPK  4.58
11. Rauno Allik 14.05.1991 KPK  4.55
12. Rauno Ling 11.06.1990 Kahtla PK  4.48
13. Meelis Linde 11.10.1990 Tornimäe  4.44
14. Mehis Tamm 25.06.1990 Kahtla PK  4.38
15. Ott Aljas 25.09.1991 SÜG  4.28
16. Karel Reisko 19.12.1991 SÜG  4.21
17. Edgar Randmets 3.06.1990 Muhu PK  4.05

T-C KÕRGUS
1. Teele Treiel 7.10.1992 SÜG  1.50
2. Paula Uspenski 21.02.1992 OG  1.45
3. Nette Peit 27.03.1992 Valjala  1.40
4. Eliise Kõiv 2.10.1993 KG  1.35
5. Tiiu Jõgi 6.07.1992 KG  1.30
6. Maarja Merisalu 1.07.1993 SÜG  1.20
7. Tiina Ollema 13.05.1993 SÜG  1.20

8.-9. Mänd Kätlin 15.01.1993 KPK  1.15
Krislin Alas 22.10.1992 Tornimäe  1.15

10. Katrin Kivihall 17.05.1993 Muhu PK  1.15
11. Loore Magus 11.04.1993 SÜG  1.00

P-C 60 m
1. Kristjan Kaasik 15.07.1992 KPK 8,6 8,4
2. Sander Veskimeister 14.05.1991 Muhu PK 8,6 8,5
3. Kert Siiner 25.03.1994 SÜG 8,8 8,5
4. Morten Umber 30.11.1993 OG 8,9 8,6
5. Tauri Arnus 1.04.1992 SÜG 8,7 8,8
6. Siim Laev 31.03.1992 KPK 9,0
7. Aadi Luup 25.01.1992 Kahtla PK 9,0
8. Maksim Saat 17.01.1993 OG 9,1

9.-11. Erki Kivi 1.04.1993 OG 9,2
Karl-g Rauniste 2.09.1992 KPK 9,2
Andi Noot 14.09.1993 KVK 9,2

12. Rene Helde 3.04.1993 Tornimäe 9,3
13. Fred Peetersoo 18.04.1992 SÜG 9,4

14.-15. Mik Mõlder 29.10.1992 Tornimäe 9,5
Sander Pärtel 22.04.1994 KVK 9,5

16. Steven Nepper 29.01.1994 KG 9,7
17. Timo Vespere 19.07.1993 Kahtla PK 9,9
18. Villu Kiivits 31.12.1993 Kahtla PK 10,8
v.v. Indrek Kabel 27.02.1993 SÜG 9,3

P-B KÕRGUS
1. Priit Saaremäel 12.12.1991 MuhuPK  1.55
2. Meelis Reinumägi 18.03.1991 Tornimäe  1.55
3. Gert Tamm 12.02.1991 KPK  1.55



4. Mihkel Lember 13.10.1991 SÜG  1.50
5. Kristjan Jalakas 7.07.1990 KPK  1.50

6.-7. Siim Kolla 24.07.1991 Mustjala PK 1.45
Priit Järveots 2.04.1991 SÜG 1.45

8. Rogert Room 25.11.91 OG 1.40

T-B PALLIVISE
1. Karolin Saarik 4.04.1991 Muhu PK 53,50
2. Kristi Aedma 13.06.1991 SÜG 51,50
3. Karin Lappo 31.07.1991 Salme PK 49,87
4. Liinu Tuust 4.01.1990 Muhu PK 48,00
5. Liina Lepik 16.11.1991 Valjala PK 46,78
6. Merly Palu 2.04.1990 Muhu PK 46,00
7. Kerli Paju 10.12.1990 KPK 46,00
8. Maarja Põldoja 15.03.1991 Tornimäe 45.00
9. Anni Kassuk 28.08.1991 Kihelkonna PK 42,00

10. Laura Kassuk 6.06.1990 Kihelkonna PK 41,00
11. Katrin Roost 6.12.1991 KPK 40,50
12. Maren Suurna 28.04.1991 Kihelkonna PK 40,00
13. Joandi Laura 14.09.1991 KPK 38,50
14. Signe Saar 3.03.1991 Kahtla PK 33,50
15. Mari Pärtel 11.12.1991 KVK 28,50

P-B 60 m tj
1. Sander Sooäär 6.02.1990 SÜG 8,9 9
2. Villu Vahter 15.02.1991 KG 9,3 9,2
3. Kaarel Kööp 11.11.1990 Aste PK 9,2 9,4
4. Mihkel Lember 13.10.1991 SÜG 10,2 10,2
5. Reimo Ränk 11.12.1991 OG 11,7
6. Priit Järveots 2.04.1991 SÜG 13,8
7. Ivar Mai 4.04.1990 Aste PK 9,4

P-B PALLIVISE
1. Hans Hiiuväin 5.07.1990 KVK 82,18
2. Sander Mai 5.05.1990 Aste PK 75,45
3. Silver Ool 2.02.1990 SÜG 73,50
4. Mihkel Põder 4.05.1990 Aste PK 73,00
5. Enar Ool 8.04.1991 SÜG 71,87
6. Edvin Luik 5.07.1991 KG 71,00
7. Jako Lindrop 22.06.1991 Salme PK 70,50
8. Mikk Rambi 22.06.1990 KPK 69,50
9. Mario Pruul 10.09.1990 Salme PK 69,50

10. Aapo Sepp 19.07.1990 Kahtla PK 66,00
11. Kent Juhandi 20.12.1991 KPK 63,50
12. Reigo Roost 2.12.1990 Kahtla PK 60,50
13. Mehis Tamm 25.06.1990 Kahtla PK 55,00
14. Robert Vahter 14.01.1991 Muhu PK 49,00
15. Meelis Linde 11.10.1990 Tornimäe 46,50
16. Henri Aav 16.04.1991 Tornimäe 44,50

T-B KAUGUS
1. Mari Truumees 11.09.1990 KG  4.86
2. Liina Lember 14.09.1990 OG  4.72
3. Helena Vokk 3.05.1991 SÜG  4.72
4. Linda Treiel 8.05.1991 SÜG  4.62
5. Andrelika Välinga 1990 OG  4.44
6. Lilli-Mai Rebel 22.05.1990 KG  4.43
7. Leana Hiis 12.05.1990 OG  4.41



8. Maarja Põldoja 15.03.1991 Tornimäe  4.25
9. Karolin Saarik 4.04.1991 Muhu PK  4.35

10. Triinu Ollema 7.07.1990 SÜG  4.09
11. Annika Lõhmus 9.05.1991 Mustjala  4.07
12. Kadri Villem 8.07.1990 OG  4.07
13. Annemarie Randla 20.12.1991 SÜG  3.99
14. Stella Ruus 8.09.1991 Tornimäe  3.84
15. Liis Lõhmus 20.10.1990 Mustjala  3.81
16. Kristi Aedma  13.06.91 SÜG  3.61
17. Keiu Lehtjõe 12.08.1991 KPK  3.45
18. Kerli Paju 10.12.1990 KPK  3.40
19. Anni Põlluäär 11.06.1990 Kahtla PK  3.23
v.v. Kadri Pulk 2.11.1990 SÜG  3.92

T-B 60 m tj
1. Helena Vokk 3.05.1991 SÜG 9,9 9,7
2. Mari Truumees 11.09.1990 KG 9,8 10,1
3. Halliki Hanso 6.01.1991 Tornimäe 10,4 10,3
4. Diana Põri 16.01.1990 OG 10,5 10,4

v.v. Kadri Pulk 2.11.1990 SÜG 10,3
v.v. Annemarie Randla 20.12.1991 SÜG 10,5
v.v. Kristi Aedma 13.06.1991 SÜG 10,9

P-C KÕRGUS
1. Andres Viljakainen 9.04.1992 SÜG  1.50
2. Sander Veskimeister 14.05.1993 Muhu PK  1.40
3. Rene Helde 3.04.1993 Tornimäe  1.30
4. Timo Ränk 11.12.1993 OG  1.25
5. Maksim Saat 17.01.1993 OG  1.20
6. Fred Peetersoo 18.04.1992 SÜG  1.20

v.v. Kert Siiner 25.03.1994 SÜG  1.15
v.v. Indrek Kabel 27.02.1993 SÜG  1.15

T-C 300 m
1. Teele Treiel 7.10.1992 SÜG 46,4
2. Eliise Hoogand 30.05.1993 SÜG 50,3
3. Kai Kreos 4.02.1993 KVK 50,5
4. Sabiine Suuster 4.02.1993 KG 51,8
5. Merili Heinsalu 9.04.1992 Valjala PK 53,1
6. Tiina Aaso 22.02.1993 Tornimäe 55,4
7. Raja Kätlin 21.06.1993 KPK 57,7
8. Gerttu Merirand 10.02.1993 KVK 57,8
9. Rehe Karina 8.07.1993 KPK 59,2

10. Rahnel Annemari 25.06.1993 KPK 1.01,7
11. Siret Sepp 3.07.1993 Tornimäe 1.03,5

P-B KETAS
1. Silver Ool 2.02.1990 SÜG 39,79
2. Ivar Mai 4.04.1990 Aste PK 34,32
3. Villu Vahter 15.02.1991 KG 32,28
4. Robert Roost 10.04.1990 Salme PK 30.25
5. Priit Saaremäel 12.12.1991 Muhu PK 29.32
6. Priit Järveots 2.04.1991 SÜG 27.65
7. Marko Vaht 20.09.1991 Muhu PK 24.97
8. Karel Reisko 19.12.1991 SÜG 24.13
9. Robert Vahter 14.01.1991 Muhu PK 23.00

10. Rogert Room 25.11.1991 OG 22.39
11. Mihkel Lember 13.10.1991 SÜG 19.61



12. Reimo Ränk 11.12.1991 OG 18.36
v.v. Ott Aljas 25.09.1991 SÜG 18.73

T-B 300 m
1. Mari Truumees 11.09.1990 KG 46,4
2. Diana Põri 16.01.1990 OG 47,3
3. Triinu Ollema 7.07.1990 SÜG 48,2
4. Halliki Hanso 6.01.1991 Tornimäe 48,8
5. Maret Ansperi 19.01.1991 SÜG 50,6
6. Liina Lepik 16.11.1991 Valjala 54,0

P-C 300 m
1. Morten Umber 30.11.1993 OG 46,2
2. Mairo Tänav 12.10.1992 KVK 48,5
3. Kert Siiner 25.03.1994 SÜG 49,9
4. Märt Tikan 5.06.1993 Tornimäe 58,9

P-B 300 m
1. Edgar Randmets 3.06.1990 Muhu PK 40,9
2. Meelis Reinumägi 18.03.1991 Tornimäe 41,3
3. Ivar Mai 4.04.1990 Aste PK 41,5
4. Viljar Uljas 12.07.1990 Kärla PK 42,2
5. Aimar Kuusnõmm 23.03.1990 KPK 42,4
6. Raigo Saak 11.03.1991 KPK 43,7
7. Tiit Saarma 8.01.1990 KG 45,0
8. Valmar Uljas 9.07.1991 Kärla PK 47,6
9. Risto Nõukas 9.05.1991 KG 50,8

T-C KAUGUS
1. Paula Uspenski 21.02.1992 OG  4.60
2. Riine Rander 18.06.1992 KVK  4.31
3. Eliise Hoogand 30.05.1993 SÜG  4.27
4. Kai Kreos 4.02.1993 KVK  4.17
5. Mari-Liis Tishler 9.04.1992 Valjala PK  4.15
6. Nette Peit 27.03.1992 Valjala PK  4.11
7. Gerlin Kruuser 16.11.1992 Salme PK  4.03
8. Tiiu Jõgi 6.07.1992 KG  3.99
9. Ketlin Kuning 14.06.1905 OG  3.94

10. Maarja-Liis Mereäär 9.09.1993 Muhu PK  3.85
11. Katrin Kivihall 17.05.1993 Muhu PK 3.78
12. Simonee Tamm 27.09.1993 Muhu PK  3.76
13. Sabiine Suuster 4.02.1993 KG  3.72
14. Merilin Meier 12.10.1992 KVK  3.71
15. Maarja Merisalu 1.07.1993 SÜG  3.60
16. Tiina Aaso 22.02.1993 Tornimäe  3.59
17. Loore Magus 11.04.1993 SÜG  3.58
18. Kati Vespere 23.03.1992 Kahtla PK  3.54
19. Anneli Oidekivi 16.11.1992 Muhu PK  3.53
20. Laura Särel 2.07.1993 OG  3.52
21. Riin Ränk 3.07.1993 OG  3.42
22. Sandra Hints 18.11.1993 OG  3.41
23. Annemari Rahnel 25.06.1993 KPK  3.35
24. Kärt Kaldmäe 20.05.1992 Kahtla PK  3.23
25. Kadri Käsk 25.02.1992 KVK  3.17
26. Gerttu Merirand 10.02.1993 KVK  3.09
v.v. Tiina Ollema 13.05.93 SÜG 3.61



T-B 800 m
1. Annemarie Randla 20.12.1991 SÜG 2.41.1
2. Jane Eldemeel 29.04.1991 OG 2.44.0
3. Reet Keerd 11.05.1990 OG 2.45.3
4. Halliki Hanso 6.01.1991 Tornimäe 2.46.5
5. Liis Lõhmus 20.10.1990 Mustjala 2.46.7
6. Tiina Kirs 7.02.1990 Muhu PK 2.52.4
7. Rahula Mari 25.12.1990 KPK 3.16.2

P-C 800 m
1. Erki Kivi 1.04.1993 OG 2.38.7
2. Kristjan Kaasik 15.07.1992 KPK 2.40.1

T-C 800 m
1. Mariliis Tishler 28.07.1992 Valjala PK 2.46.4
2. Tiina Ollema 13.05.1993 SÜG 2.57.9
3. Anneli Oidekivi 16.11.1992 Muhu PK 2.58.0

T-B KETAS
1. Linda Treiel 8.05.1991 SÜG 34,45
2. Kristi Aedma 13.06.1991 SÜG 26,15
3. Diana Põri 16.01.1990 OG 25,38
4. Liina Lember 14.09.1990 OG 25,26
5. Liinu Tuust 4.01.1990 Muhu PK 23,51
6. Reet Keerd 11.05.1990 OG 22,87
7. Kadri Villem 8.07.1990 OG 22,78
8. Merly Palu 2.04.1990 Muhu PK 21,95
9. Kaisa Vaher 22.11.1990 SÜG 19,79

10. Mari Maltis 13.06.1905 Muhu PK 14,86
v.v. Kadri Pulk 2.11.1990 SÜG 25,97
v.v. Helena Vokk 3.05.1991 SÜG 21,63
v.v. Teele Treiel 7.10.1992 SÜG 21,28
v.v. Annemarie Randla 20.12.1991 SÜG 16,57

PB-800
1. Viljar Uljas 12.07.1990 Kärla PK 2.16,5
2. Siim Kolla 24.07.1991 Mustjala PK 2.20,1
3. Meelis Linde 11.10.1990 Tornimäe PK 2.27,0
4. Henri Aav 16.04.1991 Tornimäe PK 2.42,0
5. Valmar Uljas 9.07.1991 Kärla PK 2.57,1

PC-TEIVASHÜPE
1. Sander Veskimeister 14.05.1993 Muhu PK 2.10
2. Indrek Kabel 27.02.1993 SÜG 2.10
3. Timo Ränk 11.12.1993 OG 2.00
4. Lauri Kiirend 10.05.1994 OG 1.80
5. Fred Peetersoo 11.04.1992 SÜG 1.40

PB-TEIVASHÜPE
1. Priit Saaremäel 12.12.1991 Muhu PK 2.70
2. Rogert Room 25.11.1991 OG 2.20
3. Mihkel Lember 13.10.1991 SÜG 2.20
4. Reimo Ränk 11.12.1991 OG 2.00
5. Ott Aljas 25.09.1991 SÜG 1.80

v.v. Villu Vahter 15.02.1991 KG 2.80
v.v. Priit Järveots 2.04.1991 SÜG 2.20



PA-TEIVASHÜPE
1. Karel Lõbu 23.06.1988 KG 3.20
2. Tõnis Lukk 29.03.1989 KVK 3.00

T-C 60m tj
1. Paula Uspenski 21.02.1992 OG 9,5 9,7
2. Maarja Merisalu 1.07.1993 SÜG 10,5 10,3
3. Riine Randel 18.06.1992 KVK 10,5 10,6
4. Anneli Oidekivi 16.11.1992 Muhu PK 10,8 10,8
5. Katrin Kivihall 17.05.1993 Muhu PK 10,8 10,9
6. Sabine Suuster 4.02.1993 KG 11,0
7. Tiina Ollema 13.05.1993 SÜG 11,2
8. Sandra Hints 18.11.1993 OG 11,3

v.v. Kai Kreos 4.02.1993 KVK 10,8

                                        26.mai 2005.a. A-kl, J-kl.
T-A 100m

1. Pille-Riin Toomsalu 5.06.1989 OG 12,8 12,8
2. Kädy Tänav 17.05.1989 VLK 13,7 13,6
3. Piret Põlder 21.01.1989 Mustjala PK 14,1 14,1
4. Kätlin Kiir 4.05.1989 OG 13,9 14,2
5. Kristi Pultsin 27.08.1989 KPK 14,3 14,3
6. Kätlin Peet 27.02.1988 KG 14,6
7. Maret Tikan 29.09.1989 Tornimäe PK 15,2

T-J KÕRGUSHÜPE
1. Merle Tuuling 17.03.1987 SÜG 1.45

T-A KÕRGUSHÜPE
1. Judith Usin 7.08.1988 SÜG 1.50
2. Riina Riisik 18.11.1989 OG 1.45
3. Teele Viira 10.05.1989 VLK 1.35

T-J 100m 
1. Kristi Väli 24.09.1987 KG 12,5
2. Merle Tuuling 17.03.1987 SÜG 13,6
3. Riina Paat 19.01.1986 OG 14,0

T-A KUULITÕUGE (3kg)
1. Pille-Riin Toomsalu 5.06.1989 OG 11.37
2. Tiina Tohv 7.04.1988 Ametikool 8.97
3. Maret Tikan 29.09.1989 Tornimäe PK 8.33
4. Piret Põlder 21.01.1989 Mustjala PK 8.30
5. Monika Kiivits 12.04.1989 Kahtla PK 8.19
6. Kätlin Peet 27.02.1988 KG 7.97
7. Kai Kask 1.05.1989 Kahtla PK 7.90
8. Taisi Nõmm 10.12.1988 Mustjala PK 7.68

P-A kaugushüpe
1. Karel Lõbu 23.06.1988 KG 6.03
2. Herkki Leemet 5.01.1988 SÜG 5.96
3. Egon Vohu 11.02.1989 Muhu PK 5.87
4. Indro Mäe 15.09.1988 SÜG 5.62
5. Tõnis Alt 17.01.1989 Mustjala PK 5.60
6. Tanel Torn 29.03.1989 Kahtla PK 5.27
7. Rando Õun 19.04.1989 Kahtla PK 5.26
8. Toomas Lõhmus 10.06.1989 Mustjala PK 5.22
9. Rando Hõbe 8.05.1989 Mustjala PK 5.18



10. Remy Kurm 15.04.1989 Kärla PK 4.87
11. Raul Lepik 16.01.1989 Kärla PK 4.70
12. Ardo Hiiuväin 7.03.1989 Kihelkonna PK 0

P-J kaugushüpe
1. Mihkel Kalm 10.04.1987 KG 5.95
2. Marko Truumaa 17.06.1986 LKK 5.86
3. Timo Müür 24.10.1987 SÜG 5.86
4. Mihkel Kauber 23.03.1987 KG 5.75
5. Sass Saat 30.01.1986 KG 5.58
6. Tõnis Juulik 4.12.1986 KG 5.43

PA-kettaheide
1. Tõnis Lukk 29.03.1989 VLK 38.15
2. Koit Simso 15.04.1989 Muhu PK 33.68
3. Karli Saar 14.12.1988 Salme PK 32.67
4. Indro Mäe 15.09.1988 SÜG 31.92
5. Mikko Magus 10.02.88 Ametikool 28.54
6. Madis Metshein 4.10.1988 LKK 27.67
7. Juhan Kanemägi 24.09.1989 LKK 27.14
8. Rauno Suurna 17.03.1989 Kihelkonna PK 22.79
9. Tiit Juulik 23.04.1988 KG 22.52

P-J kettaheide
1. Martin Putku 25.07.1986 KG 35.18
2. Sven Õispuu 7.01.1986 KG 32.83
3. Siim Vahter 26.11.1987 Salme PK 32.53
4. Karli Kasin 4.09.1987 SÜG 28.80
5. Kaarli Haandi 7.02.1986 SÜG 25.92

P-J 100m
1. Indrek Sink 15.01.1986 KG 11,3 11,2
2. Andri Põrk 12.04.1987 SÜG 11,6 11,3
3. Mihkel Kalm 10.04.1987 KG 11,6 11,6
4. Marek Truumaa 17.06.1987 LKK 11,7 11,7
5. Timo Müür 24.10.1987 SÜG 11,7 11,7
6. Sass Saat 30.01.1986 KG 12,1 12,2
7. Karel Miil 18.09.1987 KG 12,1
8. Erik Vaska 23.09.1987 SÜG 12,4

P-J kuulitõuge
1. Indrek Sink 15.01.1986 KG 12.73
2. Martin Putku 25.07.1986 KG 11.51
3. Sven Õispuu 7.01.1986 KG 10.99
4. Siim Vahter 26.11.1987 Salme PK 10.48
5. Ronald Vaet 30.03.1987 LKK 10.47
6. Kaarli Haandi 7.02.1986 SÜG 9.97

T-A 300m
1. Katrin Eiert 25.01.1989 KG 49,1
2. Piret Põlder 21.01.1989 Mustjala PK 50,9
3. Helen Voksepp 27.03.1989 Mustjala PK 50.9
4. Evelin Lahe 25.02.1989 KPK 59,5

T-J 300m
1. Liis Aljas 16.09.1987 SÜG 50,40



TA kettaheide
1. Pille-Riin Toomsalu 5.06.1989 OG 30,78
2. Kätlin Peet 27.02.1988 KG 24.43
3. Riina Riisik 18.11.1989 OG 21.91

TJ kettaheide    
1. Ann Randmäe 23.09.1987 SÜG 24.58
2. Liis Suluste 12.04.1987 SÜG 22.99
3. Liisi Labo 31.05.1987 LKK 21.77

PA-100m
1. Karel Lõbu 23.06.1988 KG 11,8 11,7
2. Madis Merilo 13.09.1988 KG 12,0 11,8
3. Mihkel Väli 4.06.1989 Muhu PK 12,2 12,2 12,0
4. Egon Vohu 11.02.1989 Muhu PK 12,0 12,2
5. Kaido Kukk 7.01.1988 Ametikool 12,2 12,2 12,2
6. Rando Õun 19.04.1989 Kahtla PK 12,2 12,2 12,6
7. Karel Kallas 1.02.1989 OG 12,2 12,4
8. Ardo Hiiuväin 7.03.1989 Kihelkonna PK 12,2 12,5
9. Remy Kurm 15.04.1989 Kärla PK 12,2 12,6

10. Tauno Selberg 21.11.1989 Kihelkonna PK 12,2 12,6
11. Madis Maisalu 6.01.1989 Kahtla PK 12,3

12.-14. Tõnis Alt 17.01.1989 Mustjala PK 12,4
Toomas Lõhmus 10.06.1989 Mustjala PK 12,4
Rauno Suurna 17.03.1989 Kihelkonna PK 12,4

15.-16. Rando Hõbe 8.05.1989 Mustjala PK 12,5
Siim Saar 4.01.1988 KPK 12,5

17. Keijo Miil 25.01.1988 Tornimäe PK 12,6
18. Raul Lepik 16.01.1989 Kärla PK 12,8

TJ-ODAVISE
1. Kristi Väli 24.09.1987 KG 35.47
2. Andra Mesila 26.08.1987 SÜG 27.62
3. Liis Suluste 12.04.1987 SÜG 24.22
4. Ann Randmäe 23.09.1987 SÜG 23.57

v.v. Riina Paat 19.01.1986 OG 30.64

TA-ODAVISE
1. Kadri Paat 8.09.1989 OG 30.50
2. Kätlin Kiir 4.05.1989 OG 19.78

PA-400m
1. Karel Lõbu 23.06.1988 KG 55,4
2. Mihkel Väli 4.06.1989 Muhu PK 57,0
3. Tiit Põlluäär 21.10.1988 LKK 57,1
4. Madis Metshein 4.10.1988 LKK 59,4
5. Madis Merilo 13.09.1988 KG 1.00,2

PJ-400m
1. Mihkel Kauber 23.03.1987 KG 53,0
2. Marek Truumaa 17.06.1987 LKK 55,1
3. Sass Saat 30.01.1986 KG 55,4

T-A 100mtj
1. Katrin Eiert 25.09.1989 KG 17,1
2. Kadri Paat 8.09.1989 OG 19,0



T-J 100mtj
1. Riina Paat 16.01.1986 OG 20,1

P-A kuulitõuge
1. Tõnis Lukk 29.03.1989 VLK 12.61
2. Kaspar Nõgu 27.02.1989 Kahtla PK 12.50
3. Andreas Lepp 23.01.1989 KPK 12.38
4. Tiit Juulik 23.04.1988 KG 12.24
5. Rando Raaper 17.12.1988 Mustjala PK 10.83
6. Karel Kallas 1.02.1989 OG 10.70
7. Juhan Kanemägi 24.09.1989 Tornimäe PK 10.64
8. Keijo Miil 25.01.1988 LKK 10.40

T-A kaugushüpe
1. Katrin Eiert 25.01.1989 KG 4.68
2. Kädy Tänav 17.05.1989 VLK 4.52
3. Kadri Paat 8.09.1989 OG 4.45
4. Judith Usin 7.08.1988 SÜG 4.40
5. Teele Viira 10.05.1989 VLK 4.33
6. Marili Pärtel 24.05.1988 SÜG 4.13
7. Kärlin Kiir 4.05.1989 OG 3.94
8. Kristi Pultsin 27.08.1989 KPK 3.83

P-A kõrgushüpe
1. Herkki Leemet 5.01.1988 SÜG 1.85
2. Kaarel Kruusmägi 3.01.1989 SÜG 1.65
3. Tiit Põlluäär 21.10.1988 LKK 1.65
4. Egert Fedoraf 29.08.1988 KPK 1.60
5. Tõnis Toomsoo 29.12.1989 SÜG 1.55

T-J kaugushüpe
1. Andra Mesila 26.08.1987 SÜG 4.47
2. Riina Paat 19.01.1986 OG 4.41
3. Liis Aljas 16.09.1987 SÜG 4.33

PA-110m tj.
1. Tõnis Lukk 29.03.1989 KVK 15,8
2. Tiit Põlluäär 21.10.1988 LKK 17,6
3. Heljus Saks 24.05.1989 LKK 17,9

PJ-110m tj.
1. Indrek Sink 15.01.1986 KG 15,6
2. Andri Põrk 12.06.1987 SÜG 15,9
3. Erik Vaska 23.09.1987 SÜG 17,7

PJ-1500m
1. Lauru Ojasoo 27.11.1986 LKK 4.19,1
2. Tõnis Juulik 4.12.1986 KG 4.26,1
3. Marko Truumaa 17.06.1986 LKK 4.40,9

P-A 1500m 
1. Janar Mai 16.02.1989 Aste PK 4,29,1
2. Timmu Kreitsmann 25.08.1989 LKK 4,31,7
3. Indro Mäe 15.09.1988 SÜG 4,37,4
4. Herman Toom 21.04.1988 KG 4,40,4
5. Tõnis Toomso 29.12.1989 SÜG 4,46,3
6. Ando Õitspuu 11.11.1988 Torgu PK 4,46,4
7. Keijo Miil 25.01.1988 Tornimäe 5,14,7
8. Mart Saar 28.06.1989 Kahtla PK DNF



P-J 1500m
1. Lauri Ojasoo 27.11.1986 LKK 4,19,1
2. Tõnis Juulik 4.12.1986 KG 4,26,1
3. Marko Truumaa 17.06.1986 LKK 4,40,9

T-J kuulitõuge
1. Andra Mesila 26.08.1987 SÜG 9.74
2. Kristi Väl 24.09.1987 KG 9.23
3. Liis Suluste 12.04.1987 SÜG 8.60
4. Ann Randmäe 23.09.1987 SÜG 8.52
5. Liisi Labo 31.05.1987 LKK 8.16

TA 800 m
1. Darola Kruusik 15.07.1988 KG  2.34,9
2. Kädy Tänav 17.05.1989 VLK  2.37,0
3. Riina Riisik 18.11.1989 OG  2.46,0
4. Maret Tikan 29.09.1989 ˇTornimäe PK  2.52,1
5. Evelin Lahe 25.02.1989 KPK  2.54,8

PJ kõrgushüpe
1. Sven Õispuu 7.01.1986 KG  1.80
2. Mihkel Mäeker 2.09.1986 LKK  1.80
3. Janari Jakunin 21.06.1987 KG  1.65
4. Tõnis Juulik 4.12.1986 KG  1.60
5. Timo Müür 24.10.1987 SÜG  1.60

P-J odavise
1. Mihkle Kauber 23.03.1987 KG 52.52
2. Karli Kasin 4.09.1987 SÜG 47.50
3. Preedik Lemba 22.05.1987 KG 45.23
4. Jaan Lõhmus 6.11.1986 Ametikool 45.20
5. Rainer Raaper 19.02.1987 Ametikool 44.52
6. Risto Aardam 22.01.1986 LKK 42.74
7. Mihkel Kõrgesaar 30.10.1986 KG 40.52
8. Mart Loik 10.11.1985 KG 38.06
9. Joosep Lukk 6.02.1987 KG 37.15

10. Janari Jakunin 21.06.1987 KG 31.66

PA odavise
1. Tiit Juulik 23.04.1988 KG  50.66
2. Sander Suurhans 16.02.1989 Salme PK  47.73
3. Koit Simso 15.04.1989 MuhuPK  47.19
4. Rando Raaper 17.12.1988 Musrjala PK  42.59
5. Mikko Magus 10.02.1988 Ametik.  40.60
6. Rauno Suurna 17.03.1989 Kihelkonna PK  37.91
7. Kusti Lemba 17.12.1989 VLK  37.53
8. Heljus Saks 24.05.1989 LKK  29.48


